

1
ITEM NO.47

COURT NO.3

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).6985/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 08/05/2007 in CRLMN
No.39417/2004 of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT
CHANDIGARH)

M/S AMM GEE TRADERS COMMISSION AGENTS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.K.FEEDS(P) LTD.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH

SLP(Cr1) NO. 7156 of 2007
(With office report)

Date: 11/02/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the prayer made on behalf of the petitioner,
let this matter be adjourned for a period of four weeks
to enable the petitioner to file rejoinder affidavit.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(JUGINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER